Contents
221
Series Material Connection Pressure Temperature Function Page
82880 Brass G 1/2 - G 1 -0.9 - 10 bar +90 °C 2/2 222
Flatprop Brass, Stainless steel Cartridge, Subbase 0 - 12 bar +50 °C 2/2 224
Proportional Valves
Pr
op

Connection DN
mm
kv-Value Part number Operating
pressure
bar
Function Manual
override
Hit & Hold Power /
Resistance
Power
consumption
Symbol /
Drawing
l/min m³/h
2/2 Proportional valve / cartridge / normally closed
Cartridge 0.2 0.025* 0.002* 12-216C-00220+D3WFIL+BDO 0 - 12 NC - - 42 mA / 288 Ohm 0.5W 1 / 1
Cartridge 0.8 0.330* 0.020* 12-216C-01-20+D3WFIL+BED 0 - 10 NC - - 211 mA / 57 Ohm 2.5W 1 / 1
Cartridge 1.6 0.800* 0.048* 12-216C-03-20+D3WFIL+BED 0 - 5 NC - - 211 mA / 57 Ohm 2.5W 1 / 1
Cartridge 4.5 2.800* 0.168* 12-216C-04520+EQIFIL+BED 0 - 7 NC - - 211 mA / 57 Ohm 2.5W 2 / 1
2/2 Proportional valve / flanged / normally closed
Flange 0.2 0.025* 0.002* 12-216P-00220+D3WFIL+BDO 0 - 12 NC - - 42 mA / 288 Ohm 0.5W 1 / 2
Flange 0.8 0.330* 0.020* 12-216P-01-20+D3WFIL+BED 0 - 10 NC - - 211 mA / 57 Ohm 2.5W 1 / 2
Flange 1.6 0.800* 0.048* 12-216P-03-20+D3WFIL+BED 0 - 5 NC - - 211 mA / 57 Ohm 2.5W 1 / 2
Flange 4.5 2.800* 0.168* 12-216P-04520+EQIFIL+BED 0 - 7 NC - - 211 mA / 57 Ohm 2.5W 2 / 2
Note: electrical connection flying leads
**Kv is not constant over the entire pressure range. Please see diagrams for details.
Electrical characteristics
Rated voltage (U max.) ** 12V (18V),